

October 21, 2024

NOTICE: The Board of Supervisors public meetings will be held in-person. Pursuant to Iowa Code section 21.8(b), one or more of the Supervisors and agenda item presenters may be participating virtually, however the place of the public meeting is as stated below in the agenda.

## AGENDA

## Wednesday, October 23, 2024

9:00 A.M.	Call to Order, Courthouse Large Conference Room
	Pledge of Allegiance
	Approval of Agenda
	Approval of Minutes $-10/16/2024$
	Approval of Claims for Payment $-10/23/2024$ .
	Consideration to Approve the Request for Funding from Lost Money, not to Exceed \$8,000, for Market/Feasibility Study with First Children's Finance Proposal.
	Consideration to Approve Community Betterment Match Grant Application for Precision Farm Management.
	Consideration to Approve the revision of the Quick Claim Deeds for Busy Way Farms and Keith Helvig.
	Consideration to Approve Utility Permit UT-24-027 for Midland Power.
	Consideration to Approve the Resignation of Breanne Butler for the Board of Health.
	Consideration to Approve the Resignation of Kara Butler for the Board of Health.
	Consideration to Approve the Resignation of Kristen Hodges for the Board of Health.
	Consideration to Approve the Resignation of Tom Borer for the Board of Health. Consideration to Approve Appointments for the Board of Health.
	Change of Status:
	Sheriff's Department-Lacey Jenkins
	Sheriff's Department-Tyler Swenson
	Other Business:
	Calkins Nature Center/Hardin County Conservation Childcare Project/Co Chairs Report.
	Public Comments
	Adjournment/Recess
9:30 A.M.	Regular Drainage Meeting, Canceled

/<u>s/ Ann Larson</u> Ann Larson, Board of Supervisor's Executive Assistant

HTTP://WWW.HARDINCOUNTYIA.GOV

LANCE A. GRANZOW CHAIR LGRANZOW@HARDINCOUNTYIA.GOV 641-939-8221

BJ HOFFMAN Vice Chair bhoffman@HardinCountyIA.gov 641-939-8220 RENEE MCCLELLAN SUPERVISOR RMCCLELLAN@HARDINCOUNTYIA.GOV 641-939-8222